

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY GRACEVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BRGY. GRACEVILLE, SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY

August 16, 2021

SCHOOL MEMORANDUM NO. 038 s.2021

To: Teachers

## DESIGNATION OF FREEDOM OF INFORMATION RECEIVING OFFICERS AND DECISION MAKERS

 In compliance to the Memorandum from the Office of the Undersecretary and Chief of Staff Atty. Nepomuceno A. Malaluan dates August 10, 2021, this school is tasked to designate the respective Freedom of Information (FOI) Receiving Officers, Decision Makers and Alternate Decision Makers as follows:

Receiving Officer: Krizelle I. Agapito

Administrative Officer I

Decision Maker: Rochelle J. Esguera

Master Teacher I

Alternate Decision Maker: Cristina B. Callado

Teacher II, Guidance Coordinator

2. For information and guidance

DIANALYN A. PAKAGANAS PhD Principal II



**School ID:** 162503

**Address:** Graceville Ave. Brgy. Graceville, City of San Jose del Monte, Bulacan **Telephone No.:** (044)307-0131 ● **Website:** http://depedgracevillees.weebly.com

Email Address: 162503.sjdmc@deped.gov.ph



